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lowa Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Terry Branstad's job performance?

APPIOVE ... 43%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 45%
NOLSUIE ... 12%

If the candidates for Governor this fall were
Republican Terry Branstad and Democrat Jack
Hatch, who would you vote for?

Terry Branstad ..........ccccoooiiiiiiiieiiniiieeeeeeee 43%
Jack HatCh ..........uuvviviiiii e 38%
[N [0 ST = 19%

How aware are you of the recent allegations of
scandal in Governor Branstad's administration,
including alleged secret settlements for state
workers who claim they were fired as political
retribution: very aware, somewhat aware, or
not at all aware?

VEIY QWATE ..o 52%
SOMEWhat QWArE ............c.cveeveeeereereererereeeens 31%
NOt at all AWATE..........cooveeereeeeereeeeereeeeereeneen. 12%
NOE SUTE ..o 5%

Governor Branstad has repeatedly denied
knowledge of scandals in his administration:
the firing of the trooper who caught his SUV
speeding, abuse in an lowa juvenile home, the
paying of secret settlements, and the improper
influencing of an lowa judge. Do you think that
the governor had no knowledge of these
activities in his administration, or not?

Think he had no kKnowledge ............ccocvvvun.... 17%
Think he knew more than he's letting on......... 56%
NOE SUIE ..o 27%
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The recent scandals in the Branstad
administration have led to requests by
legislators for an independent investigation,
several high-profile resignations, and the firing
of one department director. If the governor did
have direct knowledge of one or more of the
scandals in his administration, do you think he
should resign from office, or not?

Think he should resign..........cccocvviiiiiineninnen. 30%
Think he should NOt .........cccoooeiiiiiiiiieeii, 36%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 34%

Should the lowa legislature hire independent
legal counsel to investigate the Branstad
administration's secret settlements with former
state employees, or not?

Think they Should.............cocoevevrereeeerenans 42%
Think they should Not............cccoocviiiiiiiiinen. 31%
NOE SUIE ... 28%

Having heard the information in this poll, let me
ask you again: if the candidates for Governor
this fall were Republican Terry Branstad and
Democrat Jack Hatch, who would you vote for?

Terry Branstad .........coocoeeeviieeeiiiiiee e, 41%
Jack HatCh ......ccoocviiiiicec e 40%
NOE SUIE ... 19%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ... 53%
MaN...co 47%

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DEemMOCIat .......covveiiiiiiiiieee e 39%
Republican..........ccoovveiiiiiiiii s 36%
Independent / Other .............cccoovvevevrersrennnn 25%
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Q10 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. Q11 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to

If African-American, press 3. If other, press 4. 45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
Hispanic 5% older than 65, press 4.
White 90% 1810 29...eoveeeeeeeeeee e, 9%
.............................................................. .
Affican-American . 1% B0 10 45, 24%
Other 5% AB10 65......ooveeeceeereeee e, 42%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiee e 25%
April 19-20, 2014 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Branstad Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

43% 37% 51%
45% 50% 39%
12% 13% 10%

Branstad/Hatch 1

Terry Branstad
Jack Hatch

Not sure

43% 35% 52%
38% 40% 35%
19% 25% 13%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Scandal Awareness

Very aware
Somewhat aware
Not at all aware

Not sure

52% 52% 51%
31% 30% 32%
12% 13% 10%

5% 4% 6%

Did Branstad Know
About Scandals?

Think he had no
knowledge

Think he knew more
than he's letting on

Not sure

17% 13% 22%

56% 59% 52%

27% 28% 26%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

If He Knew, Should
Branstad Resign?

Think he should
resign

Think he should not

Not sure

30% 35% 25%

36% 30% 43%
34% 35% 33%

Should Leg. Hire
Independent
Counsel?

Think they should

Think they should
not

Not sure

42% 45% 39%
31% 25% 37%

28% 30% 24%
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Gender Party
Base |[Woman| Man ~ |Independent
Base |Democrat |[Republican | Other
Branstad/Hatch 2 Branstad Approval
Terry Branstad [41% 34% 48% Approve | 43% 2204 80% 250
Jack Hatch [40% 42% 37% Disapprove |45% 68% 9% 60%
Not sure [19% 24% 15% Not sure |12% 9% 12% 15%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |[Republican | Other
Branstad/Hatch 1 Scandal Awareness
Terry Branstad | 43% 17% 83% 25% Very aware | 52% 58% 47% 50%
Jack Hatch | 38% 66% 6% 40% Somewhat aware | 31% 28% 32% 36%
Not sure [ 19% 17% 11% 35% Not at all aware | 12% 10% 15% 11%
Not sure [ 5% 5% 6% 4%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base [Democrat [Republican / Other Base |Democrat [Republican / Other
Did Branstad Know If He Knew, Should
About Scandals? Branstad Resign?
Think he had no |17% 9% 32% 9% Think he should | 30% 47% 8% 34%
knowledge resign
Think he knew more |56% 76% 27% 65% Think he should not |36% 23% 58% 26%
than he's letting on Not sure | 34% 29% 34% 40%
Not sure [27% 15% 42% 26%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |[Republican | Other
Should Leg. Hire Branstad/Hatch 2
Independent Terry Branstad | 41% 14% 82% 24%
Counsel?
Think they should | 42% 59% 17% 5206 Jack Hatch 40% 69% 6% 42%
Think they should |31% 16% 52% 23% Not sure | 19% 17% 12% 34%
not
Not sure | 28% 26% 31% 25%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Branstad Approval Branstad/Hatch 1
Approve |43% 25% 45% 22% 34% Terry Branstad | 43% 29% 44% 17% 41%
Disapprove [45% 62% 43% 78% 52% Jack Hatch | 38% 39% 37% 83% 39%
Not sure | 12% 12% 11% - 15% Not sure | 19% 32% 19% - 19%
Race Race
African- African-
Base [Hispanic |White |American |Other Base [Hispanic [White |American [Other
Scandal Awareness Did Branstad Know
2
Very aware |52%  54% 53% 13%  35% About Scandals?
Think he had no [ 17% 25% 17% - 18%
Somewhat aware | 31% 18% 31% 70%  43% ° ’ ’ ’
knowledge
Notatall aware|12%  12% 12% 12% 9% Think he knew more |56%  57%  56% 83%  48%
Not sure | 5% 16% 4% 5% 13% than he's letting on
Not sure | 27% 17% 28% 17% 34%
April 19-20, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White |American [Other Base |Hispanic |White |American [Other
If He Knew, Should Should Leg. Hire
Branstad Resign? Independent
Think he should |30%  32% 30% 50% 26% Counsel?
resign Think they should | 42% 48% 42% 61% 38%
Think he should not | 36% 37% 36% 12%  45% Think they should |31% 20% 31% 17% 28%
Notsure |34%  31% 34% 38%  29% not
Not sure [ 28% 32% 27% 22% 34%
Race Age
African- 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base |Hispanic |White |American [Other Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Branstad/Hatch 2 Branstad Approval
T B 41% 42% 41% 17% 35%
erry Branstad | 41% o °P Approve |43% 29% 52% 43%  42%
Jack Hatch | 40% 34% 40% 83% 31% .
Disapprove [45% 65% 34% 47% 45%
Not sure | 19% 24% 19% 34%
Not sure |12% 6% 14% 10% 14%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Branstad/Hatch 1 Scandal Awareness
Terry Branstad (43% 31% 51% 42% 42% Very aware [52% 47% 44% 55% 55%
Jack Hatch |38% 31% 26% 43% 44% Somewhat aware |31% 18% 38% 29% 33%
Not sure |19% 39% 24% 15% 15% Not at all aware [12% 29% 17% 8% 8%
Not sure| 5% 6% 2% 7% 5%
April 19-20, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N

survey of 677 lowa voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Did Branstad Know
About Scandals?
Think he had no|17% 40% 16% 13% 16%
knowledge
Think he knew more |56% 54% 49% 58% 59%
than he's letting on
Not sure | 27% 6% 35% 29% 25%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Should Leg. Hire
Independent
Counsel?
Think they should |42% 38% 38% 43% 45%
Think they should |31% 40% 37% 28% 25%
not
Not sure |28% 22% 25% 29% 30%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
If He Knew, Should
Branstad Resign?
Think he should [30% 32% 28% 31% 31%
resign
Think he should not|36% 44% 30% 37% 38%
Not sure |34% 24% 41% 33% 32%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Branstad/Hatch 2
Terry Branstad |41% 27% 49% 40% 40%
Jack Hatch [40% 35% 29% 44% 44%
Not sure |[19% 38% 22% 16% 16%
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